(EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY COVERAGE PART)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

PRIVATE CHOICE PREMIERSM POLICY

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY COVERAGE PART, section VI, NOTICE OF CLAIM, (B)(2) is deleted and
replaced with the following:

(2) three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the renewal date, if this Policy is renewed with the Insurer; or

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Douglas Elliot, President

ENDORSEMENT NO:7

This endorsement, effective 12:01 am, 8/15/19 forms part
of policy number 61 KM 0323256-19